### 900237272 10/30/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VAP Acquisition Co. LLC		110/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vaporizer LLC	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 190	
City:	Mt. Morris	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14510	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394068	BIG EVEREST
Serial Number:	85257549	FIRE CRYSTALS
Registration Number:	2782484	VAPORIZER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5854198813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin  TRADEMARK
NAME OF OURMITTER.	Need Citation
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	262805

900237272 REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0292

890/026 00 00

Signature:	/Neal L. Slifkin/
Date:	10/30/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=int41F4#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0293

Company name changed from:

VAP Acquisition Co. LLC

To:

**VAPORIZER LLC** 

Per Trademark rules, no supporting document is required.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 10/30/2012**